
Government of India
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways,

(W&A Section)

No.RWG-20016/1/2015-WA New Delhi, dated the &O* it,2qt5.

Sub:- State/uT-wise accrual of funds under central Road Fund (cRF) for the year
2015-2016.

******

. 
The- undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a statement showing State/ur- wiseaccrual of funds under the central Road Fund for the year 2,015-2016.

2' This issues with the concurrence of Finance wing vide their U.o. No.50 57/TF-ll2o15dated 3l/3/2015.

3' Further, it is stated that vote-on-Account has been passed by the parliament, therefore,release olcRr may be restricted to ll6th of total u.".rrt- iiil the approval of the Demand ofGrants of the Ministry.

''z' (Maya Prakash)
Director

Telephone No.23710454

Copv with enclosure to:-

l. cE(P-l)
2. cE(P-2)
3. cE(P-3)
4. cE(P-4)
s. cE(P-5)
6. CE(P-6)
7. CE(P-7)
8. cE(P-8)

Copy for information to:

l ' Shri Sugan Singh, Dire_ctor(Transport), NITI Aayog, Transport Division, parliament Street,Yojana Bhawan, New Delhi_l
2. Asstt. Controller of Accounts, Jamnagar House, New Delhi3. Finance Wing, RT&H
4. PPS to Secretary(RT&H)

1 CE(PLySE(PLySE(Mon)/EE(Mon.)/Ail projecr Zones6' NIC with the request to upload order under iFinancial 
sanction' with subject as ,accrual offunds under Central Road Fund (CRF)_ 2015_16,.



Statement showing State/UT wise accru
the year 2015-20,16

(Rs. in crores
S.No Name of the State/UT Accrual (2015-16) Amount allocated for

April & May (i.e 1/6th
of the total accural)

1 2 3 4
1 Andhra Pradesh 137.51 22.92
2 Arunachal Pradesh 53.21 8.87
3 Assam t 58.44 9.74
4 Bihar 81.70 13.62
5 Chhattissarh 99.73 16.62
6 Goa 6.69 1.12
7 Guiarat 178.81 29.80
8 Haryana 80.25 13.38I Himachal Pradesh 41.00 6.83

10 Jammu & Kashmir 145.38 24.23
11 Jharkhand 66.29 11.05
12 Karnataka 179.98 30.00
13 Kerala , 60.49 10.08
14 Madhva Pradesh 229.11 38.1 I
15 Maharashtra 292.50 48.75
16 Manipur 15.12 2.52
17 Meghalaya 17.74 2.96
18 Mizoram 13.96 2.33
19 Nagaland 11.05 1.84
20 Odisha 120.37 20.06
21 Punlab 68.62 11.44
22 Raiasthan 268.08 44.68
23 Sikkim 5.23 0.87
24 Tamil Nadu 161.95 26.99
25 Telanqana '109.32 18.22
26 Tripura 7.85 1.31
27
28
29

UT's
30
31

32
33
34
35
36

Uttar Pradesh
Uttarakhand
West Bengal
unallocated
Sub Total

A&N lsland
Chandigarh
Dadra & Naga
Daman & Diu
Delhi
Lakshdweep
Pudducherrv
Sub Total
Grand Total

r Haveli

229.99
41.87

, 85.77
0.00

2868.00

---' 7.20
" 2.40

,. 1.37
. 1.03

{ 25.00
0.00

" 5.00
, 42.00
2910.00

38.33
6.98

14.30
0.00

478.00

1.20
0/0
0.23
0.17
4.17
0 001

0.831

7.001

485.OOl


